IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 314 9001 — Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2

E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

14 April 2023

UNOPPOSED FAMILY MATTERS & RULE 43 MATTERS - For the week 17 — 21 April 2023

Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen

DIRECTIVE

1.  Thisis directed to all parties, attorneys and counsel with matters on the unopposed family matters and Rule 43 matters
motion Roll before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 17 to 21 April 2023.

2.  Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be heard in Open
Court.

3. Please be informed each matter will be heard on the date on which it was set down, as per the Notice of Set down. As a
result, parties and legal representatives will only be required to appear in Court on the day the matter is set down.

4.  Proceedings will commence at 10h00.

5.  Parties are further to hand up one copy of a draft order with annexures/settlement agreement attached to the draft order
when an order is granted.

6.  We trust the above is in order.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE RooMm 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412


mailto:SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPQOSED FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

DIVORCE

1. AMKHONZA VS P W MKHONZA 15921/21
3. N GROBLER VS E D GROBLER 79501/17
5. PO-CHUAN UNG VS WEI YUAN HUNG 13681/22
7. SM WAGNER VS JJ WAGNER 17313/22

9. D CAMITCHELL VS M MITCHELL 5266/20



11.

13.

15.

17.

19.

21.

23.

25.

27.

L P NDLOVU

A MATAU

J WASHAYA

T CHIPANE

J POTGIETER

D BOSHOFF

M K DILAHLOANE

J LATON

A JONES

VS

VS
VS

VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS

M NDLOVU

B C MATAU

R WASHAYA

N NDLOVU

Y POTGIETER

E BOSHOFF

| KENNETH

R D LAYON

F JONES

029881/22

011578/23

057948/22

056681/22

055883/22

38596/22

5579/22

37694/21

8064/21



29. S WRIDGWAY
31. MABRIE

33. CPEENS

35. L KOZISEK
RULE 43

37. M GELDENHUYS
39. LLMOTHAPO
41. ENVERMEULEN
43. J M MAIMANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M | WRIDGWAY

W ABRIE

M PEENS

D L KOZISEK

P M GELDENHUYS

M N MOTHAPO

C VERMEULEN

J MAIMANE

31988/21

047535/22

048652/22

054752/22

34107/22

50030/21

006130/22

15057/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED
COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON

CASELINE

45. A BOOYSEN VS P J BOOYSEN 90326/19

47. JW ENGELBRECHT VS J W ENGELBRECHT B39033/22



