

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

TEL: 012 314 9001 – Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2

E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

14 April 2023

UNOPPOSED FAMILY MATTERS & RULE 43 MATTERS - For the week 17 – 21 April 2023

Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen

DIRECTIVE

- 1. This is directed to all parties, attorneys and counsel with matters on the unopposed family matters and Rule 43 matters motion Roll before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 17 to 21 April 2023.
- Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be heard in Open Court
- 3. Please be informed each matter will be heard on the date on which it was set down, as per the Notice of Set down. As a result, parties and legal representatives will only be required to appear in Court on the day the matter is set down.
- 4. Proceedings will commence at 10h00.
- 5. Parties are further to hand up one copy of a draft order with annexures/settlement agreement attached to the draft order when an order is granted.
- 6. We trust the above is in order.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GROUND FLOOR, PALACE ROOM 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

DIVORCE

1.	A MKHONZA	VS	P W MKHONZA	15921/21
3.	N GROBLER	VS	E D GROBLER	79501/17
5.	PO-CHUAN UNG VS		WEI YUAN HUNG	13681/22
7.	S M WAGNER	VS	J J WAGNER	17313/22
9.	D C A MITCHELL	VS	M MITCHELL	5266/20

11.	L P NDLOVU	VS		M NDLOVU	029881/22
13.	A MATAU		VS	B C MATAU	011578/23
15.	J WASHAYA	VS		R WASHAYA	057948/22
17.	T CHIPANE		VS	N NDLOVU	056681/22
19.	J POTGIETER	VS		Y POTGIETER	055883/22
21.	D BOSHOFF	VS		E BOSHOFF	38596/22
23.	M K DILAHLOANE		VS	I KENNETH	5579/22
25.	J LATON	VS		R D LAYON	37694/21
27.	A JONES	VS		F JONES	8064/21

29.	S WRIDGWAY	VS		M I WRIDGWAY	31988/21	
31.	M ABRIE	VS		W ABRIE	047535/22	
33.	C PEENS	VS		M PEENS	048652/22	
35.	L KOZISEK		VS	D L KOZISEK	054752/22	
RUI	RULE 43					
37.	M GELDENHUYS	VS		P M GELDENHUYS	34107/22	
39.	L L MOTHAPO	VS		M N MOTHAPO	50030/21	
41.	E N VERMEULEN		VS	C VERMEULEN	006130/22	
43.	J M MAIMANE	VS		J MAIMANE	15057/22	

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

45.	A BOOYSEN	VS	P J BOOYSEN	90326/19

47. J W ENGELBRECHT VS J W ENGELBRECHT B39033/22